FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	08-05-199	8 —		NT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office		
13132		R S	SHEET	and Trademark Office		
To the Assistant Commissioner fo	100784639	L accaened origi	nal documents or copy	thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(ies):	345		
Gary A. Denton and David K. Klaff Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Name:	Lexmark Internation	7		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Internal Address:	Corporate Headquar	ters 45		
■ Assignment	ger	Street Address:	740 New Circle Road,	NW		
	nge of Name					
Execution Date: July 28, 1998		City Lexington	State <u>KY</u>	Zip 40550		
Execution Date: July 28, 1996		A ddising 1(a)	0 - ddung() -#4-sh - 40	D		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	<u></u>	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	u yes ■ no		
If this document is being filed together with a new	w application, the execut	ion date of the appl	ication is: July 28, 1998			
• •	.,					
A. Patent Application No. 09/123845	Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ yes ■ n	B. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon document should be mailed:	dence concerning	6. Total number of	applications and patents in	volved:		
Name: JOHN A. BRADY		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):				
Internal Address: LEXMARK INTERNAT	IONAL, INC.	☐ Enclosed				
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW		■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 740 NEW CIRCLE ROAD, NW City: LEXINGTON State: KY ZIP 40550		8. Deposit account number: 12-1213				
9. Statement of signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f document.	oregoing information is	true and correct an	d any attached copy is a t	rue copy of the origina		
JOHN A. BRADY	John a. B.	aly	Valy 28,	1998		
Name of Person Signing	signature		Date '			
		Total n	umber of pages including	cover sheet: 4		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
	— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	this portion				
	Do not detach	ans por don				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cov	er sheet information to:					
	Assistant Commiss	sioner for Paten	ts			
	Box Assig		L S			
3/1998 DNGUYEN 00000202 121213 09123845	Washington,	•				
2:581 40.00 CH Public burden reporting for this sample cover sh			es ner document to be rec	orded including time		
Public purden reporting for this sample cover st	ieel is estimated to avera	ige adout 30 minute	es per document to be rec	oraea, including time		

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Assignment

Whereas, we

County of

Inventor and City

Gary A. Denton

Fayette

of Lexington

and State of Kentucky

and

Inventor and City

David K. Klaffenbach

County of Woodford

of Versailles and State of Kentucky

have invented certain improvements in

Title

LASER PRINTER HAVING VARIABLE BEAM SPACING

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

Dates That

Inventors

Signed I ne

2 7, 1998, (2) July 28, 1998

Whereas, **LEXMARK INTERNATIONAL**, **INC.**, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at Lexington, Kentucky 40550 (hereinafter called LEXMARK), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to LEXMARK, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to LEXMARK, their successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that LEXMARK may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by LEXMARK.

	Signed and sea	aled			
City and (1)	at Lexington, KY	, 1998 , (Gary FIRST NAME	A. MIDDLE INITIAL	SIGNATURE Denton) INVENTOR LAST NAME
City and (2)	at Lexington, KY	, 1998 , (David FIRST NAME	K. I	SIGNATURE Klaffenbach) INVENTOR LAST NAME
State of K County of	-))			
INVENTOR (1)	Gary A. Dento who executed the		y known, and known, and he ack	vn to me to be the	efore me personally came person described in and that he executed
			Kathum	Currae K Notary	lley
State of K County of	•))			
NVENTOR (2)	David K. Klaff in and who exe		sonally known, and ng assignment, and		efore me personally carne be the person described I to me that he executed
			Kathup	<u>Currae-</u> Notary	Killey